## resolution no. 532

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DECLARING A MAXIMUM, REASONABLE AND SANE SPEED LIMIT OF 30 MILES PER HOUR FOR CERTAIN ARTERIALS WITHIN THE CITY OF KIRKLAND

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Pursuant to RCW 46.48.014 and Sections 26 through 30, inclusive, of Ordinance No. 956, the City Council of the City of Kirkland hereby declares and determines that a reasonable and sane maximum speed limit upon the following arterials (except within the central business district) to be 30 miles per hour.
- 2. The City Traffic Engineer is directed to post the required speed limit signs indicating such maximum speed upon the following arterials:

Arterial	Between
l. Kirkland Way	City Limits and central business district
2. State Street	N.E. 68th Street and Kirkland Way
3. Market Street	City Limits and 6th Street
4. Lake Street South	City Limits and Central Business District

3. The City Traffic Engineer is further directed to seek from the State Highway Commission the necessary approval for increase in speed limits as to those portions of Kirkland Way and Lake Street South as form a part of the State Highway system, and the speed limit herein determined shall not become effective as to said portions until such approval has been received.

ADOPTED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the 2/21 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1965.

Mayor () Mayor ()

Attact.

Glorge & Andrewson
City Clerk